



Hirofumi Sawai Mayor Matsubara City Osaka Prefecture, Japan

Re: Notice of International Accreditation of Matsubara city as a Safe Community Date: August 19, 2013

Dear Mayor Sawai:

As a result of thorough evaluation process, I am very pleased to inform you that Matsubara has fulfilled 7 indicators for international accreditation as a "Safe Community", which is coordinated by the World Health Organization Collaborating Center on Community Safety Promotion (WHO CC CSP) in Karolinska Institutet, Stockholm, Sweden.

The accreditation will become effective after signing on the "Agreement of a Safe Community" between the Mayor of Matsubara and the Chair of the International Safe Community Support Center (the Center for Community Safety Promotion at Ajou University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea) in its capacity as a Certifying Center to the WHO CC CSP.

I would like to welcome Matsubara to the International Safe Community Network, and I am very looking forward to continuous contribution of Matsubara to global movement of Safe Community by sharing your experience with other communities, nationally and internationally.

Congratulations and all the best of Matsubara Safe Community!

CHO Joonpil Chair Certifying Center for Safe Communities Center for Community Safety Promotion Ajou University School of Medicine and Public Health Suwon 443-721, Korea



Center for Community Safety Promotion

Postal addressContact informationAjou University School of Medicine,Tel) +82-31-219-5286San 5, woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, 443-721Fax) +82-31-219-4568